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Mark Fowler was appointed as Alabama’s Acting Commissioner by
Gov. Kay Ivey on July 1, 2022. He was appointed Commissioner
effective January 16, 2023.

As chief administrator for the Alabama Department of Insurance
(DOI), Commissioner Fowler leads the DOI in fulfilling its mission to
serve the people of Alabama by regulating the insurance industry,
providing consumer protection, promoting market stability, and
enforcing state fire safety standards and laws. During Mark’s tenure
as legislative liaison, the Department has been successful in enacting
more than forty (40) bills plus assisting in the enactment of several
industry sponsored bills that were supported by the Department. In
his role as Commissioner of Insurance, he also serves as a member of
the Alabama Securities Commission.

Commissioner Fowler joined the DOI in February 2013, previously
serving as Deputy Commissioner/Chief of Staff. Before joining the
DOI, he worked for 28 years in government and public affairs, as well
as association management, both at the state and federal levels.
Commissioner Fowler served 17 years as an association executive
director in Alabama, working with industries such as chemical
manufacturing, cable/broadband telecommunications, and
agribusiness. He also worked for five years in the Washington, DC,
area, first as a legislative assistant to the late Sen. Howell Heflin and
then as a congressional liaison for Rockwell International, a major
defense and aerospace company.

Aside from his professional career, Commissioner Fowler is a co-host
of the Bluegrass Revival Jam, a bluegrass music event in
Montgomery, AL. He also has served as a board member and
treasurer of Legacy, Partners in Environmental Education, and as a
board member of the Alabama Civil Justice Reform Committee. He is
past president of the Auburn University Montgomery Alumni
Association and former host of a weekly gospel music radio program. 

Commissioner Fowler earned a master’s degree in political science
from Auburn University at Montgomery and a bachelor’s degree in
broadcast communications from Auburn University (Auburn, AL).



Main

Alabama Department of Insurance
P.O. Box 303351
Montgomery, AL 36130-3351
United States

Email Address
insdept@insurance.alabama.gov

Phone Numbers
Main: (334) 269-3550
Accounting Division: (334) 241-4107
Commissioner’s Office: (334) 241-4101
Financial Division: (334) 241-4151
Fire Marshal's Office: (334) 241-4166
Fraud Division: (334) 241-4166
Information Technology Division: (334) 241-4112
Legal Division: (334) 241-4117
Consumer Services Division: (334) 241-4141
Market Conduct Division: (334) 241-4151
Producer Licensing: (334) 241-4126
Rates and Forms Division: (334) 241-4145
Receivership Division: (334) 241-7560
Strengthen Alabama Homes: (800) 433-3966
Toll-Free Number (In-State Only): (800) 433-3966

Fax Numbers
Main: (334) 241-4192
Accounting: (334) 241-4110
Examiners: (334) 240-3194
Financial: (334) 240-3194
IT Division: (334) 241-4192
Legal: (334) 240-7581
Fraud: (334) 241-4158
Market Conduct Division: (334) 240-3194
Producer Licensing: (334) 240-3282
Consumer Services: (334) 956-7932
Receivership Division: (334) 240-7562
State Fire Marshal: (334) 241-4158
Strengthen Alabama Homes: (334) 956-7962

Office Hours: 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m., Monday-Friday
Website: http://www.aldoi.gov
Make Checks Payable to: Commissioner of Insurance
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Antwionne Dunklin
Producer Licensing Manager

(334) 241-4126

Jimmy Gunn
Deputy Commissioner for Insurance Regulation

(334) 241-4196

Kristina Drinkard
Executive Assistant to the Commissioner

(334) 241-4101

Larry Chapman
Deputy Commissioner and Chief of Staff

(334) 241-4146

Michelle Hendrix
Personnel Manager

(334) 240-4417

Reyn Norman
Senior General Counsel

(334) 241-4119

Richard Fiore
Deputy Commissioner for Innovation and
Operations

(334) 241-4127

Rodney Zeigler
Information Technology Manager

(334) 241-4112

Ryan Donaldson
Chief of Receivership

(334) 240-7561

Scott F. Pilgreen
State Fire Marshal

(334) 241-4170

Travis Taylor
Acting Director, Office of Risk and Resilience

(334) 240-7565

Contact Persons

Accounting Practices and Procedures
Nicole Boswell
Chief Financial Officer

(334) 241-4182
Nicole.Boswell@insurance.alabama.gov

Captives
Blase Abreo
Insurance Examination Supervisor

(334) 590-7171
blase.abreo@insurance.alabama.gov
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Todrick Burks
Insurance Examinations Supervisor

(334) 241-4163
todrick.burks@insurance.alabama.gov

Company Admissions
Hamp Russell
Insurance Examinations Supervisor

(334) 240-7587 
richard.russell@insurance.alabama.gov

Continuing Education - Agents
Antwionne Dunklin
Producer Licensing Manager

(334) 241-4126
Antwionne.dunklin@insurance.alabama.gov

Department Counsel
Reyn Norman
Senior General Counsel

(334) 241-4119
Reyn.Norman@insurance.alabama.gov

Deposits
Ken Smithson
Financial Analyst

(334) 241-4156
John.Smithson@insurance.alabama.gov

Examinations
Sheila Travis
Chief Examiner

(334) 241-4160
Sheila.Travis@insurance.alabama.gov

Blase Abreo
Insurance Examination Supervisor

(334) 590-7171
blase.abreo@insurance.alabama.gov

Examinations - Agent
Antwionne Dunklin
Producer Licensing Manager

(334) 241-4126
Antwionne.dunklin@insurance.alabama.gov

Fees - Agents
Antwionne Dunklin
Producer Licensing Manager

(334) 241-4126
Antwionne.dunklin@insurance.alabama.gov

Fees - Company Licensing
Carla Donney
Account Clerk

(334) 241-4180
Carla.donney@insurance.alabama.gov

Financial Analysis
Hamp Russell
Insurance Examinations Supervisor

(334) 240-7587 
richard.russell@insurance.alabama.gov

Fire Investigations/Fire Code Enforcement
Scott F. Pilgreen
State Fire Marshal

(334) 241-4170
Scott.Pilgreen@insurance.alabama.gov
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Mark Drinkard
Assistant State Fire Marshal

(334) 241-4171
Mark.drinkard@insurance.alabama.gov

Government Relations
Meredith Wills
Government Relations Manager

(334) 241-7577
meredith.wills@insurance.alabama.gov

Human Resources
Michelle Hendrix
Personnel Manager

(334) 240-4417
Michelle.Hendrix@insurance.alabama.gov

Information Technology
Rodney Zeigler
Information Technology Manager

(334) 241-4112
Rodney.zeigler@insurance.alabama.gov

Insurance Fraud Unit - Investigators
Billy Gordon
Assistant State Fire Marshal

(334) 240-7549
William.Gordon@insurance.alabama.gov

InsurTech
Erick Wright
Insurance Rate Analyst

334-240-6523
erick.wright@insurance.alabama.gov

Legislation
Meredith Wills
Government Relations Manager

(334) 241-7577
meredith.wills@insurance.alabama.gov

Office of Risk and Resilience
Travis Taylor
Acting Director, Office of Risk and Resilience

(334) 240-7565
travis.taylor@insurance.alabama.gov

Policy and Form Filing
Yada Horace
Rates and Forms Division Manager

(334) 241-4175
Yada.horace@insurance.alabama.gov

Policy, Form, and Rate Filings - Property & Casualty
Charles Hale
Actuary

(334) 241-4115
Charles.hale@insurance.alabama.gov

Premium Tax
LaKisha Hardy
Senior Accountant

(334) 241-4114
LaKisha.Hardy@insurance.alabama.gov
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Producer Licensing
Antwionne Dunklin
Producer Licensing Manager

(334) 241-4126
Antwionne.dunklin@insurance.alabama.gov

Rate, Policy & Form Filing - Life & Health
Sanjeev Chaudhuri
Chief Actuary

(334) 241-4198
Sanjeev.chaudhuri@insurance.alabama.gov

Receivership
Ryan Donaldson
Chief of Receivership

(334) 240-7561
Ryan.Donaldson@insurance.alabama.gov

Risk Retention
Todrick Burks
Insurance Examinations Supervisor

(334) 241-4163
todrick.burks@insurance.alabama.gov

State Fire Marshal
Scott F. Pilgreen
State Fire Marshal

(334) 241-4170
Scott.Pilgreen@insurance.alabama.gov

Statistical Reporting
Charles Hale
Actuary

(334) 241-4115
Charles.hale@insurance.alabama.gov
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